
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

31 
40 
27 
59 
23 
22 
32 
14 
10 
24 
99 
12 
25 

65 
30 

Name 
Hank Vossberg 

Julian Correa 

Alessandro Di Mario 

Sam Drane 

Derek Sanchez 

Ella Dreher 

Carson King 

Chase Black 

Ian Fraley 

Landen Smith 

Nathan Bettencourt 

Kody Kopp 

Solly Mervis 

Bodie Paige 

Rossi Garcia 

Make 
KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

KRA 

Diff 

7.685 

8.554 

17.346 

18.604 

20.283 

21.639 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
9:24.662 

9:32.347 

9:33.216 

9:42.008 

9:43.266 

9:44.945 

9:46.301 

8:01.262 

8:01.373 

8:04.732 

8:04.772 

8:05.953 

7:49.812 

7:36.287 

Best Tm 
1:50.632 

1:52.057 

1:52.553 

1:52.998 

1:53.466 

1:55.122 

1:54.867 

1:58.281 

1:57.003 

1:57.575 

1:57.008 

1:58.274 

1:54.533 

1:52.287 

Sponsor 
Tytler's Cycle Racing 

Jones Honda 

Warhorse Ducati/American Racing 

Yamaha BLU CRU Estenson Racing 

Envy Powered by Warhorse 

MP13 Racing 

Royalty Racing 

Chase Black Racing 

Real Steel Honda 

D&D Certified Racing 

Bettencourt Racing 

Team Roberts 

Ice Barn Racing 

CTR/D&D Cycles 

San Marcos Iron Doors 316 Rossi Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Printed: 4/6/2025 4:28:26 PM 

Race Director 

Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 

Margin of Victory 

7.685 

Avg. Speed 

75.868 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.632 

Best Speed 

77.446 

Best Lap by 

31 - Hank Vossberg 

Signature: 
___________________

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit 
for protests and appeals

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Barber 

Parts Unlimited Talent Cup 

Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:10:40 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

4/6/2025 13:40 


