



MotoAmerica Superbikes at Barber

Sorted on Laps

Parts Unlimited Talent Cup

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

Race 2

4/6/2025 13:40

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:10:40

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	31	Hank Vossberg	KRA		9:24.662	1:50.632	Tytler's Cycle Racing
2	40	Julian Correa	KRA	7.685	9:32.347	1:52.057	Jones Honda
3	27	Alessandro Di Mario	KRA	8.554	9:33.216	1:52.553	Warhorse Ducati/American Racing
4	59	Sam Drane	KRA	17.346	9:42.008	1:52.998	Yamaha BLU CRU Estenson Racing
5	23	Derek Sanchez	KRA	18.604	9:43.266	1:53.466	Envy Powered by Warhorse
6	22	Ella Dreher	KRA	20.283	9:44.945	1:55.122	MP13 Racing
7	32	Carson King	KRA	21.639	9:46.301	1:54.867	Royalty Racing
8	14	Chase Black	KRA	1 Lap	8:01.262	1:58.281	Chase Black Racing
9	10	Ian Fraley	KRA	1 Lap	8:01.373	1:57.003	Real Steel Honda
10	24	Landen Smith	KRA	1 Lap	8:04.732	1:57.575	D&D Certified Racing
11	99	Nathan Bettencourt	KRA	1 Lap	8:04.772	1:57.008	Bettencourt Racing
12	12	Kody Kopp	KRA	1 Lap	8:05.953	1:58.274	Team Roberts
13	25	Solly Mervis	KRA	1 Lap	7:49.812	1:54.533	Ice Barn Racing
Not classif	ied						
DNF	65	Bodie Paige	KRA	DNF	7:36.287	1:52.287	CTR/D&D Cycles
DNS	30	Rossi Garcia	KRA	DNS			San Marcos Iron Doors 316 Rossi Motorsports

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
7.685	75.868	1:50.632	77.446	31 - Hank Vossberg

Race Director

Rick Hobbs Signature:

Printed: 4/6/2025 4:28:26 PM



